MGate MB3180/MB3280/MB3480 Series
1, 2, and 4-port standard serial-to-Ethernet Modbus gateways
Features and Benefits
• Supports Auto Device Routing for easy configuration
• Supports route by TCP port or IP address for flexible deployment
• Converts between Modbus TCP and Modbus RTU/ASCII protocols
• 1 Ethernet port and 1, 2, or 4 RS-232/422/485 ports
• 16 simultaneous TCP masters with up to 32 simultaneous requests per

       IT and Instrumentation for industry Amplicon.com
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name No. of Serial Ports
MGate MB3180 1
MGate MB3280 2
MGate MB3480 4
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-F9M9-150 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 1.5 m
CBL-F9M9-20 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 20 cm
Connectors
Mini DB9F-to-TB DB9 female to terminal block connector
DIN-Rail Mounting Kits
DK35A DIN-rail mounting kit, 35 mm
Wall-Mounting Kits
WK-35-01 Wall-mounting kit, 2 plates, 6 screws, 35 x 44 x 2.5 mm
Power Adapters
PWR-12050-WPAU-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Australia (AU) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPCN-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, China (CN) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPEU-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Continental Europe (EU) plug, 0 to 40°C
operating temperature
Datasheet
Sales: +44 (0) 1273 570 220   Website: www.amplicon.com   Email: sales@amplicon.com
       IT and Instrumentation for industry Amplicon.com
PWR-12050-WPUK-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United Kingdom (UK) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPUSJP-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United States/Japan (US/JP) plug, 0 to 40°C
operating temperature
Datasheet
Sales: +44 (0) 1273 570 220   Website: www.amplicon.com   Email: sales@amplicon.com
       IT and Instrumentation for industry Amplicon.com